’ Index No.: GDC004
O 1 A Contract No.: RS902212
Eff. Date: 11/19/13

STATE OF OHIO
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION
OFFICE OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES
4200 SURFACE ROAD, COLUMBUS, OH 43228-1395

AMENDMENT FOR CHANGE
AMENDMENT NO. 8

TO: ALL STATE AGENCIES, STATE INSTITUTIONS OF HIGHER EDUCATION AND PROPERLY REGISTERED
COOPERATIVE PURCHASING MEMBERS.

FROM: ROBERT BLAIR, DIRECTOR, DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

SUBJECT: CONTRACT FOR TEMPORARY PERSONNEL SERVICES

Attached are pages 1-2, 52, 59 and 63 to this contract. Remove these pages from the existing contract and replace with the

attached pages on the effective and/or revision date.

This amendment is issued to to remove Contractor VSS, LLC, from Contract for District 12, effective 11/19/13. Thereafter,

agency shall procure their needs for these supplies/services in accordance with Ohio Revised Code Section 125.05; also, to

indicate a change of analyst.

All other prices, terms and conditions remain unchanged.

Questions regarding this Amendment and/or the Requirements Contract may be directed to:

Alice Ewing
alice.ewing@das.state.oh.us

This Amendment, the main Requirements Contract and any additional amendments thereto are available from the DAS Web
site at the following address:
http://www.ohio.gov/procure

Affected Contractor(s):

201476

VSS, LLC

5083 Market Street
Youngstown, OH 44512



Index No.: GDCO004

' Eff. Date: 11/19/13
1 Page No.: 1

STATE OF OHIO
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION
OFFICE OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES
4200 SURFACE ROAD, COLUMBUS, OH 43228-1395

MANDATORY USE CONTRACT FOR: TEMPORARY PERSONNEL SERVICES

CONTRACT No.: RS902212 EFFECTIVE DATES: 06/01/12 to 05/02/15

The Department of Administrative Services has accepted bids submitted in response to Invitation to Bid No. RS902212 that
opened on 02/22/12. The evaluation of the bid response(s) has been completed. The bidder(s) listed herein have been
determined to be the lowest responsive and responsible bidder(s) and have been awarded a contract for the items(s) listed.
The respective bid response, including the Terms and Conditions for Bidding, Standard Contract Terms and Conditions, and
Supplemental Contract Terms and Conditions, special contract terms & conditions, any bid addenda, specifications, pricing
schedules and any attachments incorporated by reference and accepted by DAS become a part of this Requirements
Contract.

This Requirements Contract is effective beginning and ending on the dates noted above unless, prior to the expiration date,
the Contract is renewed, terminated or cancelled in accordance with the Contract Terms and Conditions.

This Requirements Contract is available to all State Agencies, State institutions of higher education and properly registered
members of the Cooperative Purchasing Program of the Department of Administrative Services, as applicable.

Agencies are eligible to make purchases of the listed supplies and/or services in any amount and at any time as determined
by the agency. The State makes no representation or guarantee that agencies will purchase the volume of supplies and/or
services as advertised in the Invitation to Bid.

SPECIAL NOTE: State agencies may make purchases under this Requirements Contract up to $2500.00 using the state of
Ohio payment card. Any purchase that exceeds $2500.00 will be made using the official state of Ohio purchase order (ADM-
0523). Any non-state agency, institution of higher education or Cooperative Purchasing member will use forms applicable to
their respective agency.

Questions regarding this and/or the Requirements Contract may be directed to:

*Alice Ewing
alice.ewing@das.state.oh.us

This Requirements Contract and any Amendments thereto are available from the DAS Web site at the following address:

http://www.ohio.gov/procure

Partial Minority Business Enterprise Award in accordance with ORC CH. 125.081

*Indicates analyst change.

Signed:

Robert Blair, Director Date


http://www.procure.ohio.gov/pdf/iandt15.pdf
http://www.procure.ohio.gov/pdf/iandt15.pdf

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CLAUSES

Affirmative Action Plan
Amendments to Contract Terms and Conditions
Contract Award

Contractor Quarterly Sales Report
Contractor Revenue Share
Cooperative Purchasing Contract
Definitions

Delivery and Acceptance
Evaluation

Fixed-Price with Wage Adjustments
General Requirements

Location Visit

Scope

Usage Reports

*Price Schedule
District 1
District 2
District 3
District 4
District 5
District 6
District 7
District 8
District 9
District 10
District 11
District 12

Contractor Index

Aryes Staffing

Aryes Staffing (MBE awards)
Broad Crossing, Inc.

Diversity Search Group, LLC
Diversity Search Group, LLC (MBE awards)
Resource Employment Solutions
*SSLLC

Preferred Staffing of Ohio, LLC
Abacus Corporation

Acloche LLC

* Indicates removal of a District 12 contractor.

Index No. GDC004
Eff. Date: 11/19/13
Page 2

PAGE NO.

N

.hmwclnwoowmw.bwww.b
\‘

9-12

12-16
16-19
20-23
23-26
27-30
30-24
34-37
37-41
41-44
45-48
48-52



Index No. GDC004
Eff. Date: 11/19/13

Page 52
DISTRICT 12 (Cont'd.)
MINIMUM PRICE PER PRICE PER PRICE PER
OAKS HOURLY HOUR TO HOUR TO HOUR TO
ITEM WAGE PAID STATE FOR STATE FOR STATE FOR
ID NO POSITION TO TEMP 06/01/12 — 04/28/13 — 04/27/14 —
' DESCRIPTION EMPLOYEE 04/27/13 04/26/14 05/02/15 CONTRACTOR
Senior Financial Diversity Search
22364 | Analyst $31.13 | $ 37.50 $ 37.50 $ 37.50 Group
Switchboard Diversity Search
22153 | Operator $12.17 | $ 15.00 $ 15.00 $ 15.00 Group
Diversity Search
21945 | Tax Accountant $24.79 | $ 37.50 $ 37.50 $ 37.50 Group
Truck Driver, Broad Crossing,
22483 | Heavy $18.19 | $ 24.01 $ 2461 $ 25.10 Inc.
Broad Crossing,
22484 | Truck Driver, Light $1431 | $ 18.89 $ 19.36 $ 19.75 Inc.
Truck Driver,
22488 | Medium $16.90 $ $ *
Word Processing Diversity Search
22154 | Specialist 1 $13.79 | $ 17.11 $ 1711 $ 1711 Group
Word Processing Diversity Search
22365 | Specialist 2 $14.78 | $ 18.12 $ 18.12 $ 18.12 Group

* Indicates removal of Contractor from Contract.



Index No. GDC004
Eff. Date: 11/19/13
Page 59

CONTRACTOR AND TERMS: BID/CONTRACT NO.: RS902212-5

*VSS, LLC

*indicates removal of Contractor from Contract.



Index No. GDC004
Eff. Date: 11/19/13
Page 63

SUMMARY OF AMENDMENTS

Amendment
Number

Effective
Date

Description

11/19/13

Amendment is issued to remove VSS, LLC Contractor from Contract for District 12,
effective, 11/19/13. Thereafter, agency shall procure their needs for these
supplies/services in accordance with Ohio Revised Code Section 125.05; also to
advise of a change in analyst.

04/20/13

Amendment is issued to notify of award of ITB No. RS900813 line items to Abacus
Corporation and Acloche LLC and notify of EDGE annotation on the Contractor Index
for Aryes Staffing and Diversity Search Group, LCC. Contract pages 10 to 63
included to provide for item changes between pages and pagination.

02/07/2013

Amendment is issued to notify of the addition of the OAKS Item ID Number, for
Bonding Fee.

01/24/13

Amendment is issued to notify of correction to OAKS Item ID Number for the position
of “Laborer” page 43 and clarification of amendment #4 in notification of price
increase effective 01/17/13 page 50.

01/17/13

Amendment is issued to notify of award of eBid ITB No. RS00903004 (Preferred
Staffing of Ohio, LLC and Aryes Staffing), to notify of a price increase for all Diversity
Search Group, LLC awarded items as a result in contractor SUTA pricing and to notify
of corrections to three OAKS item ID numbers. Contract pages 11 to 61 renumbered
to correct pagination.

9/25/12

Amendment is issued to notify of corrections to Minimum Hourly Wage Paid to Temp
Employee pay rates in District 6 for positions of Cook 2, Correctional Food Service
Coordinator, Correctional Food Service Manager 1, Custodial Worker, Food Service
Coordinator 1, Food Service Worker, Groundskeeper 1, Laborer, Maintenance Repair
Worker 1 and Truck Driver (Heavy, Light and Medium) as listed in ITB RS902212.
Contract pages 34 to 50 renumbered to correct pagination.

06/28/12

Amendment issued to notify of a clarification in specification page 7, a correction in
contractor’s Bid/Contract Number and fax numbers.

06/28/12

Amendment issued to add Ashland County to the list of counties for District 3, and to
add MBE-usage footnotes.




